EN2997 connectors
upgraded performance AECMA
specification vs. MIL-DTL-83723
Series III
Apollo Aerospace Components is a
franchised distributor of selected mil-
specification connectors for leading QPL
manufacturers. We offer a comprehensive

Technical description is typical and varies per class.
How to order
EN2997 Series (example)
EN2997 6 KE 1624 F 6
AECMA Designation Shell Size Class Contact Arrangement  Contact Style Alternative Keying
AECMA is the European Association of Aerospace Industries
EN2997 ORDERING INFORMATION
Class  KE Stainless steel, firewall (+260 degC)
SE Stainless steel, firewall (+260 degC) with grounding spring
YE Stainless steel hermetic (+260 deg C)
Shell Style 0 Square flange receptacle
1 Solder mount receptacle (hermetic only)
6 Plug, non-decoupling
7 Jam nut receptacle (hermetic only)
Shell Size 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
Contact Arrangement See MIL-C-83723 specification or product page
Contact Style M  Standard pin
A Pin insert less contacts
F Standard socket
D Socket insert less contacts
Alternative Keying N Normal
6 Variant
7 Variant
8 Variant
9 Variant
Y Variant
These connectors are fully interchangeable and intermateable with MIL-DTL-83723 Series III threaded
and Rolls Royce ESC10 connectors.
EN2997 connectors are compatible with MIL-DTL-83723
Series III contact arrangements, there are also special
arrangements not shown on the table below. Please
contact Apollo Aerospace Components for availability.
FOR REFERENCE
INSERT CONFIGURATION BY SHELL SIZE
           NUMBER OF CONTACTS
   CONTACT SIZE
Shell Size Total 20 16 12
8-2 2 2
8-3 3 3
8-98 3 3
10-2 2 2
10-5 5 5
10-6 6 6
10-20 2 2
12-3 3 3
12-12 12 12
14-4 4 4
14-7 7 7
14-12 12 9 3
14-15 15 15
16-10 10 10
16-24 24 24
18-8 8 8
18-14 14 14
18-31 31 31
20-16 16 16
20-25 25 19 6
20-28 28 24 4
20-39 39 37 2
20-41 41 41
22-12 12 12
22-19 19 19
22-32 32 26 6
22-39 39 27 12
22-55 55 55
24-19 19 19
24-43 43 23 20
24-57 57 55 2
24-61 61 61
EN2997 connectors
upgraded performance AECMAA
specification vs. MIL-DTL-83723